2023 -Z0Z4 Region 6 AFTCA Calendar of Events

Proposed Start Date
Monday, October 9

Field Trial
Fleetwood Classic & Lonestaret Shooting Dog Classic

Location
Booneville, AR

Thursday, October 26

Hell Creek Field Trial Club

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Friday, October 27

Southern Circuit Field Trial Club

Percy Priest WMA, LaVergne, TN

Sunday, October 29

Irish Setter Club Of America National Championship

Booneville, AR

Tuesday, October 31

Hell Creek Open All-Age

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Friday, November 3

Shady Grove Field Trial Club

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Saturday, November 4

Sunflower Open All-Age

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Tuesday, November 7

Kentucky Lake Open All-Age

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Thursday, November 9

Marshall County Field Trial Club

Hendrix Farms, Laws Hill, MS

Wednesday, November 10

Southland & Stillwater open

Booneville, AR

Monday, November 13

Mississippi Open All- Age

Hendrix Farms, Laws Hill, MS

Tuesday, November 14

Bear Creek Field Trial Club

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Thursday, November 16

Carroll County Field Trial Club

Huntingdon, TN

Friday, November 17

Southern Comfort Horseback FTC Amateur Trial

Percy Priest WMA, LaVergne, TN

Saturday, November 18

Razorback Open Shooting Dog Classic

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Sunday, November 19

American Quail Classic Open All-Age

Clarksville Pointer & Setter Club, Huntingdon, TN

Thursday, November 30

Alabama Field Trial Club

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Thursday, November 30

Ozark Shooting Dog Championship

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Monday, December 4

AFTCA National Amateur All-Age Invitational

Ames Plantation, Grand Junction, TN

Thursday, December 7

Region 6 Amateur All-Age Championship

Hendrix Farms, Waterford, MS

Thursday, December 7

Arkansas Shooting Dog Championship

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Friday, December 8

Tennessee Valley Field Trial Club

Percy Priest WMA, LaVergne, TN

Monday, December 11

Buck-Tuck Open All-Age

Hendrix Farms, Laws Hill, MS

Thursday, December 14

Mid-South Field Trial Club

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

***Friday, December 15

AFTCA National Amateur Shooting Dog Invitational

Round Pond, GA

Friday, December 15

Hidden Valley Field Trial Club

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Monday, December 18

Endurance Championship

Booneville, AR

Thursday, December 28

Como FTC & Woodlawn FTC

Hendrix Farms, Waterford, MS

Thursday, December 28

Prairie & Pelican National Qualifiers

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Monday, January 1

Ames Amatuer - Joe G Walker Field Trial Club

Ames Plantation, Grand Junction, TN

Tuesday, January 2

Prairie Classic Championship

Booneville, AR

Thursday, January 4

West Tennessee Field Trial Club

Dancyville, TN

Monday, January 8

Hobart Ames Open All- Age

Ames Plantation, Grand Junction, TN

Monday, January 8

Mississippi Open Shooting Dog Championship

Hendrix Farms, Laws Hill, MS

Thursday, January 11

Cedar Hill Field Trial Club

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Thursday, January 11

Tennessee Open Shooting Dog Championship

West TN FTC Grounds, Dancyville, TN

Thursday, January 11

ABHA National Free-For-All

Percy Priest WMA, LaVergne, TN

Friday, January 12

Northeast Arkansas Pointer & Setter Club

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Monday, January 15

Southern Open All-Age Championship

Hendrix Farms, Laws Hill, MS

Friday, January 19

Old Hickory Field Trial Club

Percy Priest WMA, LaVergne, TN

Thursday, January 25

Region 6 Amateur Shooting Dog Championship

Clarksville Bird Dog Club, Huntingdon, TN

Monday, January 29

Cajun Open All-Age

Hickory Valley, TN

Thursday, February 1

Clarksville Bird Dog Club

Huntingdon, TN

Saturday, February 3

Alabama Open All- Age

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Thursday, February 8

Memphis Amateur Field Trial Club

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Monday, February 12

National Championship

Ames Plantation, Grand Junction, TN

Thursday, February 15

Wolf River Field Trial Club

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Thursday, February 15

West Tennessee Open All-Age

West TN FTC Grounds, Dancyville, TN

Friday, February 16

US Shooting Dog Invitational Championship

Camp Robinson WMA, Mayflower, AR

Thursday, February 22

Carroll County- Lynn Taylor Open All-Age

Huntingdon, TN

***Monday, February 26

National Amateur Quail & Derby Championship

Livingston Place, Greenville, FL (Dixie)

Friday, March 1

Cumberland Field Trial Club

Percy Priest WMA, LaVergne, TN

Monday, March 4

National Amateur Shooting Dog & Derby Championships

Ames Plantation, Grand Junction, TN

Thursday, March 7

Prairie Field Trial Club

Hell Creek WMA, Blue Mountain, MS

Thursday, March 14

Clarksville Pointer & Setter Club

Huntingdon, TN

Thursday, March 21

Montgomery County Field Trial Club

Huntingdon, TN

Thursday, March 22

McMinnville Field Trial Club

Percy Priest WMA, LaVergne, TN

Sunday, March 31

Blue Mountain Field Trial Association

Booneville, AR

Friday, April 5

U.S. Amateur All Age Derby Invitational

West TN FTC Grounds, Dancyville, TN

Saturday, May 18

MidSouth & Region 6 Awards & Annual Meeting

National Bird Dog Museum, Grand Junction, TN

*X¥ denotes trials not in Region 6 AFTCA, but of significance to members




